

# FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

**Document:** Research and Development

**Effective Date:** 07/15/2025

**Program:** Specification Program

**Revised By:** Nancy Zuniga

**Location:** GDF/Tonne

**Approved By:** Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer

**Item Name:** *Opaa! Premade Beef & Lamb Gyro Sandwiches 12cnt*

**Item Number:** *KTL06062*

## SANDWICHES PER CARTON

12 CNT - 7.35 oz ea. Sandwich

## ITEM PACKAGING

<b>Primary Packaging:</b>	Printed Film and Case	12 - 7.35 oz Sandwiches per
<b>Cases Per Pallet:</b>	150 cases per pallet	<b>Master Case Pack:</b> Master Case
<b>Rows Per Pallet (Hi):</b>	10 cases high	<b>Gross Wt. (lbs):</b> 6.50 lbs
<b>Cases Per Row (Ti):</b>	15 cases per layer	<b>Gross Wt. (kg):</b> 2.95 kg
<b>Cases Dimensions (Inches):</b>	15.94 x 8.59 x 6.19 inches	<b>Net Wt. (lbs):</b> 5.50 lbs
<b>Unit Dimensions (Inches):</b>	1.50 x 8.25 x 3.25 inches	<b>Net Wt. (kg):</b> 2.49 kg
<b>GTIN Number:</b>	100-75365-06062-1	<b>Cube (Cu. Ft.):</b> 0.49 Cu. Ft.
<b>UPC Number:</b>	0-75365-06059-4	<b>Pallet Pattern Height (In.):</b> 66.90 in.
<b>Pallet Weight (lb &amp; kg):</b>	868 lbs (394 kg)	

## STORAGE & SHELF LIFE & CODE DATE FORMAT

<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	FROZEN (0°F)
<b>Shelf Life from Production:</b>	FROZEN (0°F): <b>9 months</b> <b>(270 DAYS)</b>
<b>Thawed Shelf Life:</b>	<b>(10 DAYS)</b>

**Distributed:** Frozen 0°F

**MASTER CASE VIDEO JETTING**  
**CODING :** Manufacturing Date: **2001 13:55**  
**[EX: 2 (YEAR) 001 (JULIAN DATE) 13:55**  
**(MT)]**

### \*\*PRODUCT LABELING :

**Sandwiches = 1 Digit Year + Julian Date (videojet lot code in-line printer on film)**

<b>Certified Kosher</b>
NO

<b>Certified Halal</b>
NO

<b>Certified Organic</b>
NO

<b>Certified CN</b>
NO



## INGREDIENT STATEMENT

### INGREDIENTS:

**PITA BREAD:** Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Riboflavin (B2), Folic Acid], Water, Soybean Oil and/or Canola Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Yeast, Salt, Sugar, Dough Conditioner (Calcium Sulfate, Guar Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides, Enzymes), Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Nonfat Dry Milk, Calcium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Acetate (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Ammonium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid). **CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.**

**GYRO SLICES:** Beef, Cereal Binder (Corn Flour, Wheat Flour, and Rye Flour), Water, Lamb, Contains 2% or less of: Seasonings (Monosodium Glutamate, Spices, Onions, Garlic, Maltodextrin), Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate. **CONTAINS: WHEAT.**

**TZATZIKI SAUCE:** Greek Yogurt (Pasteurized Grade A Skim Milk, Milk Protein Concentrate, Cream, Pectin, Enzymes, Active Yogurt Cultures [S. Thermophilus, L. Bulgaricus, L. Acidophilus, Bifidus and L. Casei]), Cucumber, Lemon Juice, Soybean Oil and/or Canola Oil, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Citric Acid and Ascorbic Acid), Stabilizer (Rice Flour, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Food Starch), Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Citrus Fiber (Citrus Flour, Sugar), Spices, Xanthan Gum. **CONTAINS: MILK**

 		<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>
<b>Document:</b> Research and Development		
<b>Effective Date:</b> 07/15/2025	<b>Program:</b> Specification Program	
<b>Revised By:</b> Nancy Zuniga	<b>Location:</b> GDF/Tonne	
<b>Approved By:</b> Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		



NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING SIZE

Recommend Serving Size: 1 Sandwich (208g)

Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving size 1 Sandwich (208g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>580</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 34g	44%
Saturated Fat 13g	64%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 70mg	23%
Sodium 1280mg	56%
Total Carbohydrate 44g	16%
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 23g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 114mg	8%
Iron 4mg	25%
Potassium 398mg	8%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

ALLERGENS AND OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

	Column I	Column II	Column III
ALLERGEN	Present in the Product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	NO
Milk and Dairy Products	YES	YES	YES
Eggs	NO	NO	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and Molluscs	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	YES	YES
Wheat	YES	YES	YES
Sesame Seeds	NO	YES	YES
Sulfites	NO	YES	YES
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	YES	YES	YES

 	<b>FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION</b>	
	<b>Document:</b>	Research and Development
	<b>Effective Date:</b>	07/15/2025
	<b>Program:</b>	Specification Program
<b>Revised By:</b>	<i>Nancy Zuniga</i>	<b>Location:</b> GDF/Tonne
<b>Approved By:</b> <i>Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer</i>		

## NUTRITIONALS VALUES (100g UNROUNDED)

**Product:** Opaa! Premade Beef & Lamb Gyro Sandwiches 12cnt

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
<b>Basic Components</b>		Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.02	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.77	Magnesium (mg)	6.10
Gram Weight (g)	100.00	Cholesterol (mg)	32.75	Biotin (mcg)	0.01	Manganese (mg)	0.00
Calories (kcal)	279.42	Water (g)	47.20	Vitamin C (mg)	1.60	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.72
Calories from Fat (kcal)	148.61	Ash (g)	1.90	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0.00	Phosphorus (mg)	72.67
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	55.11	Insoluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.06	Potassium (mg)	190.94
Protein (g)	11.11	<b>Vitamins</b>		Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.06	Selenium (mcg)	6.33
Carbohydrates (g)	21.27	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	33.80	Folate (mcg)	37.86	Sodium (mg)	614.88
Dietary Fiber 2016 (g)	1.31	Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0.00	Folate, DFE (mcg)	58.46	Zinc (mg)	1.37
Soluble Fiber 2016 (g)	0.00	Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)	0.17	Vitamin K (mcg)	1.22	Chloride (mg)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	1.12	Carotenoid RE (RE)	0.45	Pantothenic Acid (mcg)	0.22	<b>Poly Fats</b>	
Added Sugars (g)	0.35	Retinol RE (RE)	15.97	<b>Minerals</b>		Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.19
Disaccharides (g)	0.00	Beta-Carotene (mcg)	2.52	Calcium (mg)	59.43	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	0.32
Other Carbs (g)	1.81	Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.21	Chromium (mcg)	0.20	<b>Other Nutrients</b>	
Fat (g)	16.51	Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.16	Copper (mg)	0.03	Alcohol (g)	0.00
Saturated Fat (g)	6.12	Vitamin B3 (mg)	2.45	Fluoride (mg)	0.03	Caffeine (mg)	0.00
Mono Fat (g)	6.48	Niacin Equiv (mg)	2.09	Iodine (mcg)	0.00	Choline (mg)	0.00
Poly Fat (g)	1.85	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.11	Iron (mg)	2.05		

## FINISHED PACKAGED PRODUCT PHOTO



**Document:** Research and Development

**Effective Date:** 07/15/2025

**Program:** Specification Program

**Revised By:** Nancy Zuniga

**Location:** GDF/Tonne

**Approved By:** Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer

## PK000967 SANDWICH INSERT PRNT

### NOTICE

### ATENCIÓN

THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN STORED AND SHIPPED **FROZEN** TO ENSURE MAXIMUM SHELF LIFE AND DELIVER OPTIMAL FRESHNESS TO YOUR CUSTOMERS.

*Este producto ha sido almacenado y enviado a su tienda **congelado** para garantizar la mayor cantidad de vida y ofrecerle a sus clients máxima frescura*

### THIS PRODUCT MUST BE OPEN DATED

IF YOU MERCHANDISE THIS PRODUCT:

**FROZEN, OPEN DATE FOR 9 MONTHS**  
**REFRIGERATED, OPEN DATE FOR 10 DAYS**

*Este producto debe ser fechado al abrir la caja*

*Si mercadea este producto:*

*Congelado abra la caja fecha por 9 meses*

*Refrigerado abra la caja fecha por 10 dias*



THANK YOU. GRACIAS.



PK#000967